
Datum: 22.12.2024 
 

VÁNOČNÍ BĚH BRODCEMI 9.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 11,3 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Oplt Michal 1983 V1 M OTV Vlčáci 0:41:01 400 TR 
2 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M SWEEP Factory Team 0:42:48 342 
3 Čech Tomáš 2005 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:44:30 334 
4 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:44:45 326 
5 Bajbora Jan 1980 V1 M AK Žatec 0:45:46 318 
6 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 MA M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:46:38 311 
7 Kořán Petr 1983 V1 M AK Žatec 0:47:07 304 
8 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:49:02 297 
9 Cermanová Antonie 2008 Jky Ž Baloise Minimax WB Ladies 0:49:10 290 
10 Krátký Luboš 2000 MA M AK ŠKODA Plzeň 0:49:20 283 
11 Borecký Michal 2005 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:49:35 277 
12 Vopat Milan 1961 V3 M DBK Kadaň 0:50:06 271 
13 Fialka František 1975 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:50:25 265 
14 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V2 M Hladova kola Litvínov 0:50:39 259 
15 Skála Tomáš 1984 V1 M Šumperk 0:50:58 253 
16 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:51:07 248 
17 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Krušné na kole 0:51:23 243 
18 Růžička Vladimír 1962 V3 M Ústí n/L 0:51:24 238 
19 Janík Oldřich 1984 V1 M Čeradice 0:52:05 233 
20 Bulecová Petra 1975 ŽV2 Ž Žatec 0:52:14 228 
21 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M Chomutov 0:52:18 224 
22 Vilímský Jan 1985 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:52:42 220 
23 Řezníček Matouš 2002 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:52:44 216 
24 Provazník Pavel 1980 V1 M Vrskmaň 0:53:03 212 
25 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:54:03 208 
26 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M GEOSAN GROUP Run Kadaň 0:54:16 205 
27 Štěnička Ondřej 1989 MA M Červený Hrádek 0:54:26 202 
28 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 V1 M Žatec 0:54:39 199 
29 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 V2 M Hájek 0:54:43 196 
30 Janda Martin 1963 V3 M TJ VS Kadaň 0:54:45 193 
31 Veselý Martin 1974 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:54:46 190 
32 Hrdina Adam 2008 J M Klatovy 0:55:03 188 
33 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V2 M Kadaň 0:55:19 186 
34 Doležal Ladislav 1977 V1 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:55:31 184 
35 Obermaier Petr 1975 V2 M Kadaň 0:55:32 182 
36 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 J M TJ VS Kadaň 0:55:36 180 
37 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 J M TJVS Kadaň 0:55:38 178 
38 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Most 0:56:16 176 
39 Chmel David 1981 V1 M Jirkovské běhy 0:56:36 174 
40 Grasl Karel 1971 V2 M Postoloprty 0:56:37 172 
41 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:57:11 170 
42 Stasinka Jitka 1986 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:57:29 168 
43 Tvrdík Aleš 1982 V1 M Libědice 0:58:07 166 
44 Bauer David 1986 MA M Plzeň 0:58:14 164 
45 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:58:25 162 



46 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žky Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:58:35 160 
47 Řezníček Šimon 2008 J M TJ VS Kadaň 0:58:46 158 
48 Majer Pavel 1976 V1 M Krušný středohorec Teplice 0:58:56 156 
49 Grundová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž Klášterec 0:59:05 154 
50 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladova kola Litvínov 0:59:16 152 
51 Šaláta Jiří 1974 V2 M Karlovy Vary 0:59:39 150 
52 Táborský Karel 2003 MA M Klášterec 1:00:33 149 
53 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Jky Ž AK Bílina 1:00:50 148 
54 Vlček Jan 1991 MA M Jirkov 1:01:02 147 
55 Stasinka Jan 1979 V1 M Kadaň 1:01:17 146 
56 Říhová Michaela 1998 ŽA Ž Chomutov 1:01:58 145 
57 Tudorová Markéta 2000 ŽA Ž Kadaň 1:02:40 144 
58 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 M Kadaň 1:04:56 143 
59 Hrdina Max 2014 Žci M Klatovy 1:05:01 142 
60 Zavřel Jiří 1979 V1 M Kadaň 1:05:08 141 
61 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V3 M SKMP Kadaň 1:05:15 140 
62 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 1:05:19 139 
63 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 M Kadaň 1:05:24 138 
64 Kristina Vashkevych 1996 ŽA Ž Lvov 1:05:41 137 
65 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 1:07:06 136 
66 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 ŽV1 Ž TJ VS Kadaň 1:07:08 135 
67 Frlaus Michal 1954 V4 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1:07:24 134 
68 Bolchini Marco 1985 V1 M Kadaň 1:09:18 133 
69 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 ŽV1 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:10:13 132 
70 Soukupová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 1:11:31 131 
71 Janíková Denisa 1984 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 1:11:34 130 
72 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA M SKP Hvězda Jirkov 1:12:00 129 
73 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV2 Ž TJ VS Kadaň 1:12:16 128 
74 Lindauer Jan 1981 V1 M Kadaň 1:13:05 127 
75 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V4 M Ústí n/L 1:13:23 126 
76 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 ŽV2 Ž Klášterec 1:15:13 125 
77 Juppová Dagmar 1968 ŽV2 Ž Jirkov 1:15:49 124 
78 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:17:20 123 
79 Hartl Tomáš 1984 V1 M Chomutov 1:17:51 122 
80 Drdová Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:20:45 121 
81 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:28:28 120 
82 Večeřa František 1948 V4 M TJ VTŽ  Chomutov 1:31:53 119 
 
Mladší žactvo: 5,4 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Žkm Ž Hladova kola Litvínov 0:23:25 50 
2 Špác Jiří 2015 Elci M Sporťáci Žatec 0:24:17 49 
3 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Žkm Ž Hladova kola Litvínov 0:24:38 48 
MB Duchek Viktor 2011 Žci M TJ Stadion Louny 0:25:17  
4 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 Žcm M AK Žatec 0:25:47 47 
5 Ulrich Martin 2012 Žcm M TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:27:35 46 
6 Lindauer Tom 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:27:54 45 
7 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 Žkm Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:32:11 44 
8 Roudná Klára 2014 Elky Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:32:15 43 
9 Lhotská Ginny 2014 Elky Ž Žatec 0:32:37 42 
10 Provazník Hynek 2014 Elci M Vrskmaň 0:32:48 41 
11 Hrabal Tomáš 2013 Žcm M TJ VS Kadaň 0:35:37 40 



12 Provazníková Hana 2012 Žkm Ž Vrskmaň DNF 0 
 
Přípravka: 300 m 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Dostalová Karolína 2016 PřipD Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:01:18 20 
2 Malá Sára 2017 PřipD Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:01:19 19 
3 Provazník Aleš 2018 PřipH M Vrskmaň 0:01:32 18 
 

Pořadí po devátém kole 23. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 3024 
2 Borecký Michal 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 2633 
3 Pilek Jakub 1989 Chomutov  9 2225 
4 Hron Petr 1990 Žalmanov  6 1927 
5 Štěnička Ondřej 1989 Červený Hrádek  9 1757 
6 Vlček Jan 1991 Jirkov   8 1382 
7 Řezníček Matouš 2002 TJ VS Kadaň  5 1325 
8 Havránek Lukáš 1993 Chomutov  7 1276 
9 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 8 1116 
10 Zelenka Stanislav ml. 2003 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 3 919 
11 Krátký Luboš 2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň  3 914 
12 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 645 
13 Matis Petr 1988 Sporťáci Žatec  4 644 
14 Runt Lukáš 2001 Březno u Chomutova 2 644 
15 Bauer David 1986 Plzeň   4 644 
16 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Most  2 616 
17 Antoň Ondřej 1994 Klášterec  4 558 
18 Neprášek Martin 1987 NEVIX Kadaň  2 552 
19 Janda Jan 1998 TJ VS Kadaň  2 463 
20 Bach Tomáš 1998 Klášterec  3 458 
21 Táborský Karel 2003 Klášterec  3 436 
22 Hřích Jan 2003 AK Louny  1 350 
23 Lázna Martin 1993 BK Louny  1 334 
24 Soukup Lukáš 1992 Jirkov   1 297 
25 Šavrda Jan 1989 Sporťáci Žatec  2 274 
26 Benda Pavel 1992 AK Most  1 271 
27 Hubka Matěj 2004 Jirkov   2 246 
28 David Jakub 2005 TJ VS Kadaň  2 214 
29 Melich Jakub 1987 4.ZŠ Most  1 199 
30 Kopp Vojtěch 1992 Klášterec  1 190 
31 Havrda Hugo 2015 AK Louny  1 178 
32 Fůs Šimon 2015 AK Louny  1 174 
33 Šimán Kryštof 1996 TJ VS Kadaň  1 168 
34 Janda Martin ml. 1990 TJ VS Kadaň  1 162 
35 Muller Marek 1991 Klášterec  1 162 
36 Holeček Jiří  1986 Běžci Chomutov  1 158 
37 Kinšt Sam 2005 TJ VS Kadaň  1 152 
38 Budír Václav 2002 Klášterec  1 145 
39 Vávra Ondřej 1988 Louny   1 144 
40 Stránský Robert 1989 Louny   1 137 



41 Havlíček Michal 2000 Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1 134 
42 Liebich Martin 1987 Lomáci  1 129 
43 Zubko Jan 1986 TJ VS Kadaň  1 110 
44 Hradil Matěj 2000 TJ VS Kadaň  1 110 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal 1976 SWEEP Factory Team 9 3128 
2 Janík Oldřich 1984 Čeradice  9 2506 
3 Vilímský Jan 1985 Běžci Chomutov  9 2255 
4 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  9 2202 
5 Chmel David 1981 Jirkovské běhy  9 1834 
6 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Krušné na kole  7 1825 
7 Provazník Pavel 1980 Vrskmaň  8 1695 
8 Oplt Michal 1983 OTV Vlčáci  4 1600 
9 Čech Pavel 1977 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 1575 
10 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   4 1224 
11 Kořán Petr 1983 AK Žatec  4 1202 
12 Stasinka Jan 1979 Kadaň   8 1200 
13 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   4 1163 
14 Hartl Tomáš 1984 Chomutov  9 1123 
15 Tvrdík Aleš 1982 Libědice  6 1074 
16 Vafka Michal 1980 Kadaň   7 1073 
17 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   3 962 
18 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Žatec  3 948 
19 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   5 870 
20 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   6 829 
21 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   4 801 
22 Klemsa Jan 1977 Kadaň   3 648 
23 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   4 569 
24 Lindauer Jan 1981 Kadaň   4 504 
25 Skála Tomáš 1984 Šumperk  2 443 
26 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 TJ Klášterec nad Ohří 2 424 
27 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 Žatec   2 365 
28 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   2 326 
29 Štajnc Pavel 1984 BK Louny  1 326 
30 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 Kadaň   1 311 
31 Hess Jiří 1984 Podbořany  1 238 
32 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 1 228 
33 Neprášek Pavel 1982 NEVIX Kadaň  1 216 
34 Kvasňa Michal 1979 Horní Krupka  1 196 
35 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 184 
36 Holý Václav 1978 Kadaň   1 164 
37 Majer Pavel 1976 Krušný středohorec Teplice 1 156 
38 Hosko Martin 1980 Žatec   1 149 
39 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   1 144 
40 Dlask Miroslav 1985 Kadaň   1 144 
41 Bolchini Marco 1985 Kadaň   1 133 
42 Hašek Michal 1981 Jirkov   1 120 
 
 



Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  9 2357 
2 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladova kola Litvínov 8 2211 
3 Brynda Josef 1972 GEOSAN GROUP Run Kadaň 9 1902 
4 Veselý Martin 1974 Běžci Chomutov  9 1749 
5 Obermaier Petr 1975 Kadaň   8 1513 
6 Šaláta Jiří 1974 Karlovy Vary  8 1401 
7 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno u Chomutova 7 1375 
8 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 Kadaň   7 1359 
9 Pešička Pavel 1973 Kadaň   7 1038 
10 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 Kadaň   7 978 
11 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Most 6 833 
12 Jabůrek Jiří 1974 Chomutov  3 793 
13 Maják David 1975 Chomutov  3 485 
14 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   2 356 
15 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  2 352 
16 Kudrna Pavel 1974 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 2 336 
17 Prokeš Dušan 1970 Chomutov  1 243 
18 Hájek Jan 1975 Jirkov   1 220 
19 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 Hájek   1 196 
20 Podhorný David 1969 Kadaň   1 170 
21 Huráň Martin 1974 Perštejn  1 156 
22 Vlach Michal 1972 Běžci Chomutov  1 147 
23 Vik Roman 1968 BK Louny  1 144 
24 Malý Lubomír 1967 Karlovy Vary  1 128 
25 Češka Petr 1970 Jirkov   1 114 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Janda Martin 1963 TJ VS Kadaň  8 1718 
2 Vopat Milan 1961 DBK Kadaň  6 1558 
3 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  9 1342 
4 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Bike a běh Ostrov  5 1079 
5 Dicá Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov n.T. 4 630 
6 Růžička Vladimír 1962 Ústí n/L  2 471 
7 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   3 416 
8 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK BĚKODO Teplice 1 156 
9 Sládek Jiří 1960 Hopman team Žatec 1 140 
 

Muži veteráni 4: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  9 1166 
2 Frlaus Michal 1954 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 8 1144 
3 Večeřa František 1948 TJ VTŽ  Chomutov 5 604 
4 Červenka Franz 1949 FPJ   1 121 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 TJVS Kadaň  8 1762 
2 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  8 1685 



3 Čech David 2009 TJ VS Kadaň  7 902 
4 Urban Vít 2006 TJ VS Kadaň  4 603 
5 Čihák Vojtěch 2008 AC Rumburk  1 297 
6 Ondráček Marek 2009 AK Most  1 259 
7 Maják Daniel 2008 TJ VTŽ  Chomutov 2 257 
8 Hrdina Adam 2008 Klatovy  1 188 
9 Klemsa Jan ml. 2007 Kadaň   1 186 
10 Řezníček Šimon 2008 TJ VS Kadaň  1 158 
11 Ivankov Danylo 2007 TJ VS Kadaň  1 114 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Lindauer Dan 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  6 912 
2 Janík Vojtěch 2010 SKJ Žatec  5 815 
3 Kubelka Petr 2011 Sporťáci Žatec  3 490 
4 Smek Pavel 2010 Sporťáci Žatec  3 389 
5 Kvasňa Vít 2010 AK Krupka  1 384 
6 Havelka Karel 2010 Sporťáci Žatec  2 257 
7 Hrdina Max 2014 Klatovy  1 142 
8 Mencl Lukáš 2010 AK Louny  1 50 
9 Duchek Viktor 2011 TJ Stadion Louny  1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 AK Žatec  9 411 
2 Ulrich Martin 2012 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  7 329 
3 Hrabal Tomáš 2013 TJ VS Kadaň  6 247 
4 Dlask Jakub 2012 TK Kadaň  4 185 
5 Krtička Petr 2012 AK Louny  1 42 
6 Hempel Thobias 2013 Sporťáci Žatec  1 41 
 

Elévové: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Lindauer Tom 2014 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 408 
2 Provazník Hynek 2014 Vrskmaň  8 347 
3 Špác Jiří 2015 Sporťáci Žatec  7 337 
4 Partík Šimon 2014 Lokomotiva Teplice - běžecké lyžování 1 49 
5 Fůs Šimon 2015 AK Louny  1 46 
6 Havrda Hugo 2015 AK Louny  1 45 
7 Skoupý Jakub 2015 Sporťáci Žatec  1 43 
 

Přípravka H: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Provazník Aleš 2018 Vrskmaň  7 111 
2 Malý Tadeáš 2020 Sporťáci Žatec  7 105 
3 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 73 
4 Hesterini Adam 2017 Tatran Kadaň  3 50 
5 Polcar Martin 2019 AK Louny  1 20 
6 Pelán Bronislav 2019 AK Louny  1 17 
7 Muller Antonín 2020 Klášterec  1 15 
8 Soukup Tobiáš 2020 Jirkov   1 14 



9 Jech Matyáš 2017 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 1 13 
10 Šimek Jáchym 2020 SC NS   1 13 
11 Jelínek Eliáš 2020 Jirkov   1 12 
12 Neprášek Jakub 2020 NEVIX Kadaň  1 11 
13 Šimek Jan 2018 FC NS   1 11 
14 Kolbert Sebastian 2017 Sporťáci Žatec  1 10 
15 Krtička Martin 2016 AK Louny  1 9 
16 Šrámek Adam 2018 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 8 
 

TOP 10 M: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal 1976 SWEEP Factory Team 9 3128 
2 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 3024 
3 Borecký Michal 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 9 2633 
4 Janík Oldřich 1984 Čeradice  9 2506 
5 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  9 2357 
6 Vilímský Jan 1985 Běžci Chomutov  9 2255 
7 Pilek Jakub 1989 Chomutov  9 2225 
8 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladova kola Litvínov 8 2211 
9 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  9 2202 
10 Hron Petr 1990 Žalmanov  6 1927 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Říhová Michaela 1998 Chomutov  8 1236 
2 Podzimková Kamila 1993 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 5 861 
3 Grundová Kristýna 2000 Klášterec  4 649 
4 Šalátová Veronika 2005 Karlovy Vary  1 170 
5 Tudorová Markéta 2000 Kadaň   1 144 
6 Kristina Vashkevych 1996 Lvov   1 137 
7 Červenka Lucie 1994 Běžci Chomutov  1 135 
8 Blažeková Marcela 1995 Žatec   1 127 
9 Basslerová Barbora 1992 Chomutov  1 127 
10 Hanzelková Petra 1996 Klášterec  1 118 
11 Molcarová Michaela 2001 BK BĚKODO Teplice 1 115 
12 Řezáčová Marie 1998 Žatec   1 114 
13 Koppová Dominika 1992 Klášterec  1 0 
 

Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Condori Ramos de Maják Bertha 1978 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 8 1736 
2 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladova kola Litvínov 9 1514 
3 Stasinka Jitka 1986 Kadaň   8 1316 
4 Janíková Denisa 1984 Sporťáci Žatec  9 1261 
5 Soukupová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 9 1234 
6 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 TJ VS Kadaň  8 1110 
7 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 Rozběháme Kadaňsko 8 1052 
8 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   7 1047 
9 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  7 992 
10 Drdová Lucie 1979 Kadaň   8 991 
11 Bílková Stanislava 1987 Sporťáci Žatec  5 590 



12 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   4 533 
13 Lhotská Veronika 1989 Žatec   4 530 
14 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 Chomutov  4 479 
15 Smeková Lucie 1986 Sporťáci Žatec  3 377 
16 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 Rozběháme Kadaňsko 3 348 
17 Liebichová Ilona 1990 Lomáci  1 174 
18 Mládková Markéta 1990 Černovice  1 172 
19 Soukupová Zdenka 1985 Jirkov   1 158 
20 Vrzalová Václava 1978 Běžci Chomutov  1 150 
21 Rödlingová Tereza  1983 Chomutov  1 139 
22 Jedličková Radka 1988 Žatec   1 133 
23 Hašková Petra 1983 Jirkov   1 132 
24 Khmelevska Yevheniia 1985 Ukrajina  1 131 
25 Fousová Eva 1982 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 118 
26 Knéřová Dortová Lucie 1981 Chomutov  1 115 
27 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 Jirkov   1 115 
 

Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Rozběháme Most  8 1491 
2 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   5 1188 
3 Juppová Dagmar 1968 Jirkov   9 1170 
4 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Rozběháme Kadaňsko 9 1150 
5 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Rozběháme Kadaňsko 9 1094 
6 Burešová Lenka 1973 Chomutov  6 756 
7 Barešová Blanka 1975 Žatec   4 632 
8 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 Klášterec  5 598 
9 Kášova Marcela 1970 Rozběháme Kadaňsko 3 394 
10 Podhorná Soňa 1971 Kadaň   2 369 
11 Slavíková Jana 1972 Mašina Kadaň  1 156 
12 Dudková Jana 1972 Mašina Kadaň  1 145 
13 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK BĚKODO Teplice 1 143 
14 Březinová Dagmar 1958 TJ VS Kadaň  1 128 
15 Vlčková Jitka 1971 Spořice  1 122 
16 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec nad Ohří 1 119 
17 Vaňková Monika 1974 Šneci v běhu  1 117 
18 Graslová Hana 1970 Postoloprty  1 107 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Hošková Kateřina 2008 AK Bílina  4 658 
2 Mudrová Karla 2008 TJ VS Kadaň  2 294 
3 Cermanová Antonie 2008 Baloise Minimax WB Ladies 1 290 
4 Maják Noemi 2009 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 2 259 
 

Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Mikešová Anna 2010 TJ VS Kadaň  8 1341 
2 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  5 678 
3 Suchá Šárka 2010 AK Louny  1 283 
4 Zubková Eliška 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  2 261 



5 Šimková Kamila 2010 TJ VTŽ  Chomutov 1 184 
6 Kučerová Jolana 2011 TJ VS Kadaň  1 136 
7 Sekavová Eliška 2011 AK Louny  1 47 
8 Hřibovská Michaela 2011 Chomutov  1 46 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladova kola Litvínov 9 488 
2 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladova kola Litvínov 9 462 
3 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 TJ VS Kadaň  8 345 
4 Provazníková Hana 2012 Vrskmaň  8 271 
5 Dlasková Barbora 2012 TK Kadaň  4 161 
6 Makuňová Aneta 2013 TJ VS Kadaň  4 148 
7 Foldová Kateřina 2012 TJ VS Kadaň  3 120 
8 Bitzanová Julie 2013 AK Louny  1 47 
9 Neprášková Magdalena 2012 NEVIX Kadaň  1 47 
10 Dvorakova Ella 2013 AK Louny  1 46 
 

Elévky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Roudná Klára 2014 Sporťáci Žatec  8 336 
2 Lhotská Ginny 2014 Žatec   6 247 
3 Pizová Eva 2014 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 47 
4 Kratochvílová Veronika 2014 Kadaň   1 40 
 

Přípravka D: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Dostalová Karolína 2016 Sporťáci Žatec  9 179 
2 Malá Sára 2017 Sporťáci Žatec  9 162 
3 Špácová Veronika 2017 Sporťáci Žatec  5 95 
4 Šupolová Eliška 2019 Sporťáci Žatec  4 66 
5 Jechová Elena 2019 SKP Hvězda Jirkov  2 32 
6 Šimková Marie 2016 FC NS   1 18 
7 Mandová Lilien 2017 Sporťáci Žatec  1 17 
8 Hlaváčková Nella 2020 Sporťáci Žatec  1 16 
9 Soukenka Nicoll 2016 Sporťáci Žatec  1 15 
10 Khmelevska Daria 2016 Sporťáci Žatec  1 13 
11 Hlaváčková Emma 2017 Sporťáci Žatec  1 12 
12 Kolbertová Adéla 2020 Sporťáci Žatec  1 10 
13 Manda Christien 2021 Sportaci Zatec  1 9 
14 Hlaváčková Alena 2022 Sporťáci Žatec  1 8 
15 Mládková Magdaléna 2021 Černovice  1 7 
 

TOP 10 Ž: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Condori Ramos de Maják Bertha 1978 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 8 1736 
2 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladova kola Litvínov 9 1514 
3 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Rozběháme Most  8 1491 
4 Mikešová Anna 2010 TJ VS Kadaň  8 1341 
5 Stasinka Jitka 1986 Kadaň   8 1316 
6 Janíková Denisa 1984 Sporťáci Žatec  9 1261 



7 Říhová Michaela 1998 Chomutov  8 1236 
8 Soukupová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 9 1234 
9 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   5 1188 
10 Juppová Dagmar 1968 Jirkov   9 1170 
 



Sourozenci: 
1 Boreckých 4318 
2 Čechovi 3926 
3 Soukupová-Hartl 2357 
4 Šaláta-Kohoutek 1825 
5 Řezníčkovi 1483 
6 Lindauerovi 1320 
7 Přibilovy 930 
8 Nepráškovi 768 
9 Jandovi 625 
10 HH Provazníkovi 618 
11 Majákovi 516 
12 Špácovi 432 
13 Dlaskovi 346 
14 Hrdinovi 330 
15 Malých 267 
16 Jechovi 45 
17 Šimkovi 29 
18 Mandovy 26 
19 Kolbertovi 20 
 

Partneři: 
1 Janíkovi 3767 
2 Přibil-Hrdličková 3725 
3 Stasinkovi 2516 
4 Havránek-Říhová 2512 
5 Majákovi 2221 
6 Růžičkovi 1334 
7 Smeková-Matis 1021 
8 Podhorní 539 
9 Graslovi 459 
10 Soukupovi 455 
11 Liebichovi 303 
12 Molcarovi 299 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Čechovi 5501 
2 Janíkovi 4582 
3 Přibilovi-Hrdličková 4213 
4 Jandovi 2343 
5 Majákovi 2252 
6 Lindauerovi 1824 
7 Smekovi-Matis 1407 
8 Jechovi 1161 
9 Dlaskovi 490 
10 Soukupovi 469 
11 Molcarovi 414 
12 Provazníkovi 331 
 


